





# Uddeepan

Best research paper award policy

लखनऊ विश्वविद्यालय University of Lucknow (Accredited A++ by NAAC)

## **Best Research Paper Award (Uddeepan)**

Research and Development (R&D) is an integral and important part of universities. The University of Lucknow in its initiative of promoting quality research has devised a scheme of rewarding research scholars and faculty members involved in quality research activity. In each annual call for applications, research papers published between July 01 of one year to June 30 of the next year will be considered.

#### **Eligibility:**

**1. For Research Scholars**- A research scholar enrolled in the university in the relevant year for which the call has been made will be eligible for the award (Rs. 1100 for each paper published) provided he/ she meets the relevant criteria below. The application shall be forwarded by his/her Supervisor & Head of Department to Dean, Academics.

#### **1.1. Science and Related Faculty:**

- Journal impact factor should be more than 1 based on JCR 2023
- Applicant should be either first or corresponding author.
- One paper can only be claimed for an award by one applicant
- Address on the paper should be that of University of Lucknow

#### 1.2. Other Faculty

- One impacted published research paper from JCR 2023, and/ or
- One published paper in the SSCI or AHCI list (uploaded on website), and/ or
- One published research papers in UGC Care List (current list only) for year 2022-2023
- Applicant should be either first or corresponding author.
- One paper can only be claimed for an award by one applicant
- Address on the paper should be that of University of Lucknow

**2. For Faculty Members**- A faculty member (both regular and contractual) employed in the relevant year for which the call has been made will be eligible for the award (Rs. 1100/- only) provided he/ she meets the relevant criteria below. The application will have to be forwarded by the Head of Department to Dean, Academics.

#### 2.1. Science and Related Faculty:

- Total impact factor of Journals in which his/her papers/paper are published is more then 5
- One paper can only be claimed for an award by one faculty
- Address on the paper should be that of University of Lucknow

# 2.2. Other Faculty

- One impacted published research paper from JCR 2023, and/ or
- One published paper in the SSCI or AHCI list (uploaded on website), and/ or
- Two published research papers in UGC Care List (current list only) for year 2022-2023
- One paper can only be claimed for an award by one faculty
- Address on the paper should be that of University of Lucknow

# **Selection Procedure**

A committee of following members will scrutinize the papers and send recommendation to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, after an application submitted by applicants on format given in annexure'A'.

- 1. Dean Academic
- 2. Dean Research
- 3. Director IQAC
- 4. Two persons nominated by Vice Chancellor

# **Format for Application**

1. Name of the Applicant:

## 2. Details of publications:

S. No.	Title of paper	Author Names in order published (applicants' name in bold or highlighted)	Journal Name, Volume, Page Number	Date of publication	Impact Factor	Serial No. in JCR/ SSCI/ AHCI list (Available on website)

Signature of Applicant

Forwarding by Supervisor/ HOD

## Attachments:

- 1. First page of paper (s) with applicants' name in bold or highlighted
- **2.** All documents should be self-attested.